Nautical Activities Track
(per hour of use)

Individual use with own equipment
Individual use with equipment
Non-federated use:

Use by groups (=10 users) with their own equipment (one hour, per person)

NAUTICAL ACTIVITIES TRACK

Use by groups (=10) with CDNJ equipment (one hour, per person)
Competitions/socializing - occupation of the entire track with exclusivity

Storage of canoe/kayak/board
Storage of canoe/kayak/board

Federated use:

Use by groups (up to 15 people) with own equipment (one hour, per group)

Use by groups (up to 15 people) with CDNJ equipment (one hour, per group)
Use by groups (up to 15 people) with CDNJ equipment (one hour, per group)

Storage of canoe/kayak/board
Storage of canoe/kayak/board

Commercial activities will be subject to fees to be applied on a case-by-case basis, plus the value of VAT at

the legal rate in force.

(monthly)
(annually)

(monthly)
(annually)

5,00 €
6,00 €

4,00 €
5,00 €
250,00 €
6,00 €
66,00 €

5,00 €
6,00 €

3,00 €
33,00 €

Note: Values defined by Dispatch no. 9251/2021, of September 20™. For further information, refer to the above-

mentioned ordinance here.

@ MORE INFO: reservas.jamor@ipdj.pt



https://dre.pt/application/conteudo/171560820

