

## **PRICE LIST**

## NAUTICAL ACTIVITIES TRACK

## **Nautical Activities Track**

(per hour of use)

Individual use with own equipment	5,00€
Individual use with equipment	6,00€
Non-federated use:	
Use by groups (≥10 users) with their own equipment (one hour, per person)	4,00 €
Use by groups (≥10) with CDNJ equipment (one hour, per person)	5,00€
Competitions/socializing - occupation of the entire track with exclusivity	250,00€
Storage of canoe/kayak/board (monthly)	6,00€
Storage of canoe/kayak/board (annually)	66,00€
Federated use:	
Use by groups (up to 15 people) with own equipment (one hour, per group)	5,00€
Use by groups (up to 15 people) with CDNJ equipment (one hour, per group) Use by groups (up to 15 people) with CDNJ equipment (one hour, per group)	6,00€
Storage of canoe/kayak/board (monthly)	3,00€
Storage of canoe/kayak/board (annually)	33,00€

Commercial activities will be subject to fees to be applied on a case-by-case basis, plus the value of VAT at the legal rate in force.

**Note:** Values defined by Dispatch no. 9251/2021, of September 20<sup>th</sup>. For further information, refer to the abovementioned ordinance <u>here</u>.